## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5558085

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/31/2018     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| BRIDGER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 12/21/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 ALFRED NOBEL DR.      |  |
| City:           | HERCULES                   |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94547                      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8078408 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

**Email:** fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BRL.MISC               |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | FRANK C. EISENSCHENK   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/06/2019             |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif

PATENT 505511281 REEL: 049387 FRAME: 0055



### MONTANA SECRETARY OF STATE -

Return Method: Email

December 26, 2018

HEGGEN LAW OFFICE

PO BOX 16270 MISSOULA MT 59808

#### CERTIFICATION LETTER

I, COREY STAPLETON, Secretary of State for the State of Montana, do hereby certify that

Bridger Technologies, Inc.

### **Merged Into**

### BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.

by filing Articles of Merger with this office and fulfilling the applicable requirements set forth in law. I further certify the surviving entity is BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC. and the non-surviving entities are, Bridger Technologies, Inc.. By virtue of the authority vested in this office, I hereby issue this certificate evidencing the filing is effective on the date shown below.

Certified File Number: F032982 - 12155596

Effective Date: December 31, 2018

Thank you for being a valued member of the Montana business community. I wish you continued success in your endeavors.

Corey Stapleton

Montana Secretary of State

REEL: 049387 FRAME: 0056





# STATE OF MONTANA ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

BRIDGER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 12155596

Montana Secretary of State

WITH AND IN College Effective Date: December 31, 2018

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, de Mêxember 26, 2018 03:11 PM

BID: F032982

Pursuant to Section 35-1-818 of the Montana Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in connection with the merger of Bridger Technologies, Inc., a Montana corporation ("Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of domicile of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") participating in the Merger are:

Name of Constituent Corporation

State of Incorporation

Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.

Delaware

Bridger Technologies, Inc.

Montana

SECOND: The Plan of Merger effecting the Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corp") shall be Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corp shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The sole shareholder of Subsidiary waived the mailing requirement for the Plan of Merger. As a result, the Plan of Merger was never mailed to the sole shareholder of Subsidiary.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2018 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

SEVENTH: Subsidiary currently has outstanding 100 shares of Common Stock, all of which are owned by the Corporation.

wen also general to the second of the second

46170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed on December 21, 2018.

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: Timothy S. Emst

Title: Executive Vice President & Secretary

(Signature Page to Articles of Merger)

Generated on December 26, 2018 03:36 PM

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 06/06/2019 REEL: 049387 FRAME: 0058